
Vartak Model School 
CIRCULAR 

VMS/2024/03/GEN/23             Dated : 31/08/2024 
 
Dear Parents, 

We will be conducting the HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION from Wednesday, 18th September 2024 to Thursday, 

1st October 2024 of 100 marks. School timing will remain the same (8:30 am to 1:00 pm). The exam will be 

conducted in the first half and on the second half, there will be revision for the upcoming exams.   

You are requested to kindly note down the Date Sheet for Half Yearly Examination.  

 

DATE SHEET FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION     2024-25 
 

Date CLASS – I CLASS – II CLASS – III CLASS – IV CLASS - V 

18/09/2024 (Wednesday) Hindi  English Evs Hindi English 

20/09/2024 (Friday) Computer Computer GK Computer GK 

21/09/2024 (Saturday) Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft 

23/09/2024 (Monday) English Evs English  Evs Hindi 

25/09/2024 (Wednesday) GK GK Computer GK Computer 

27/09/2024 (Friday) Evs Hindi Hindi English Evs 

30/09/2024 (Monday) Maths Maths Maths Maths Maths 

01/10/2024 (Tuesday) -- -- Assamese Assamese Assamese 

 

NOTE : (1)   19th September, 24th September & 26th September 2024 will be holidays for Class-I to 

Class-V students only. 

(2)  School will remain closed on Wednesday,  2nd October, 2024 on account of Gandhi Jayanti. 

(3)  Result declaration (PTM) - Tuesday,  8th October, 2024. (Timing – 9 AM to 12 PM) 

 

Thank you 

 

 

(Mrs Jonali Talukdar Sarmah) 

Principal 

Vartak Model School 

 

 


